

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1986, Version: 1

Resolution the Remove Kristen Cato from the Renters Commission and Appoint Jaymie Tibbits Kristen Cato is currently appointed to the Renters Commission through May 31, 2024, however she has not attended since July, 2022. This resolution removes Kristen Cato and appoints Jaymie Tibbits to the Renters Commission.

Whereas, Kristen Cato was appointed to the Renters Commission through May 31, 2024,

Whereas, Kristen Cato has not attended a meeting since July, 2022; and

Whereas, City Code 1:171(3) provides that the appointing authority may remove any member of a board or commission for cause;

RESOLVED, That Kristen Cato is hereby removed from the Renters Commission due to nonattendance since July, 2022; and

RESOLVED, That City Council hereby confirms the following replacement appointment:

Renters Commission

Jaymie Tibbits

Term: Ending May 31, 2024

Sponsored by: Mayor Taylor